The Decentralization of Collective Bargaining in Europe:

decoba

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30: 10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00

13:00-14:15

Final Conference of the Project DECOBA

set-ups, trends and prospects

Rome, 7 July 2017 M CGIL, C.so ltalia, 25 (Sala Santi)

Morning session

Registration

Welcome speech
Manola Cavallini — (Collective bargaining Dep. CGIL)

DECOBA project: aims, activities and results
Salvo Leonardi (FDV — Project Co-ordinator)

Collective bargaining decentralization in five countries: the outcomes from
the DECOBA comparative study

Roberto Pedersini (University of Milan)

Discussion

Coffee break

Round table on collective bargaining trends in Italy with Stefania
Cardinaleschi (ISTAT), Sergio Spiller (OCSEL-CISL), Bruno Caruso (University
of Catania), Mimmo Carrieri (University “La Sapienza”- Rome)

Chair: Salvo Leonardi (FDV)

The Italian case through a survey in the metalworking and trade sectors
Andrea Ciarini and Maria C. Ambra (University “La Sapienza”- Rome)

Discussion

Some comments and remarks
Fulvio Fammoni (President of FDV)

Lunch



14:15-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:00

Afternoon session

Collective bargaining decentralization in Spain and France
Fernando Rocha (Fundacion 1° de Mayo),
Udo Rehfeldt (IRES France)

Q&A

Collective bargaining decentralization in Germany and Belgium
Reinhard Bispinck (WSI-Hans Bdckler Foundation)
Sem Vandekerckhove (HIVA-University of Leuven)

Q&A
Some final remarks and conclusion

Torsten Muller (ETUI-ETUC)
EESC and EC have been invited to bring their contributions

Interpreting services are provided in Italian and English.

For information: Antonello Claps ++39 06 85797201 / a.claps@fdv.cgil.it

co-applicants

This action has received funding from the European Union

(DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion)

Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion
VS/2016/0155

[res e,

Hans Bockler - EEJFIQ\ID%IEEN O
- APIENZA 5 -
Stiftung = “TRADEUNION

Associate organizations

CGIL

confederacion sindical
de comisiones obreras



