

# Final Conference of the Project DECOBA The Decentralization of Collective Bargaining in Europe: set-ups, trends and prospects



Rome, 7 July 2017 CGIL, C.so Italia, 25 (Sala Santi)

## Morning session

09:00-09:30	Registration
09:30-09:45	Welcome speech  Manola Cavallini – (Collective bargaining Dep. CGIL)
09:45-10:00	DECOBA project: aims, activities and results  Salvo Leonardi (FDV — Project Co-ordinator)
10:00-10:30	Collective bargaining decentralization in five countries: the outcomes from the DECOBA comparative study  Roberto Pedersini (University of Milan)
10:30: 10:45	Discussion
10:45-11:00	Coffee break
11:00-12:00	Round table on collective bargaining trends in Italy with Stefania Cardinaleschi (ISTAT), Sergio Spiller (OCSEL-CISL), Bruno Caruso (University of Catania), Mimmo Carrieri (University "La Sapienza"- Rome) Chair: Salvo Leonardi (FDV)
12:00-12:30	The Italian case through a survey in the metalworking and trade sectors  Andrea Ciarini and Maria C. Ambra (University "La Sapienza" - Rome)
12:30-12:45	Discussion
12:45-13:00	Some comments and remarks Fulvio Fammoni (President of FDV)
13:00-14:15	Lunch

#### Afternoon session

14:15-14:45	Collective bargaining decentralization in Spain and France Fernando Rocha (Fundacion 1° de Mayo), Udo Rehfeldt (IRES France)
14:45-15:00	Q&A
15:00-15:30	Collective bargaining decentralization in Germany and Belgium  Reinhard Bispinck (WSI-Hans Böckler Foundation)  Sem Vandekerckhove (HIVA-University of Leuven)
15:30-15:45	Q&A
15:45-16:00	Some final remarks and conclusion  Torsten Muller (ETUI-ETUC)  EESC and EC have been invited to bring their contributions

Interpreting services are provided in Italian and English.

For information: Antonello Claps ++39 06 85797201 / a.claps@fdv.cgil.it

This action has received funding from the European Union (DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion)



Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion VS/2016/0155

### co-applicants













## **Associate organizations**



